Logosol Network I/O Node LS-773
         Doc# 712773001,   Rev. 1.11,  01/15/2008
Features
 10 general purpose digital inputs
 3 analog inputs
 6 open collector outputs – 1A max
 Power source output – 5A max
 All outputs are short protected

ATTENUATOR ANALOG IN 1
ATTENUATOR ANALOG IN 0
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION
912773001 LS-773 Network I/O Node
230601006 LS-773-CN Mating connector kit
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Drive • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com  2
Logosol Network I/O Node LS-773
         Doc# 712773001,   Rev. 1.11,  01/15/2008
DIP SW – DIP SWITCH
SW           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 T-out Transmit line terminator
2 T-in Receive line terminator
3 A
4 B
ATT
AN2 ANALOG IN2 attenuator
5 A
6 B
ATT
AN1 ANALOG IN1 attenuator
7 A
8 B
ATT
AN0 ANALOG IN0 attenuator
CN1 – POWER AND MOTOR CONNECTOR
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 POWER(+) 12 to 32Vdc 12 – 32Vdc power supply, positive terminal
2 POWER GND* Power supply ground
3 OUTPUT 0/ POWER Solid-state relay - 5A, with short circuit protection
CN2 – OUTPUTS
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 OUTPUT 6 Open collector output
2 OUTPUT 5 Open collector output
3 OUTPUT 4 Open collector output
4 OUTPUT 3 Open collector output
5 OUTPUT 2/ PWM Open collector output with PWM mode
6 OUTPUT 1/ PWM  Open collector output with PWM mode
* POWER GND and GND are electrically connected. Drive case is isolated from drive circuitry and can be
grounded externally.
Logosol, Inc. • 1155 Tasman Drive • Sunnyvale, CA 94089 Tel: (408) 744-0974 • www.logosolinc.com  3
Logosol Network I/O Node LS-773
         Doc# 712773001,   Rev. 1.11,  01/15/2008
CN3 – DIGITAL INPUTS
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 GND* Signal ground
2 DIG. IN 9/ COUNT Input #9/ counter input
3 DIGITAL IN 8 Input #8
4 DIGITAL IN 7 Input #7
5 DIGITAL IN 6 Input #6
6 DIGITAL IN 5 Input #5
7 DIGITAL IN 4 Input #4
8 DIGITAL IN 3 Input #3
9 DIGITAL IN 2 Input #2
10 DIGITAL IN 1 Input #1
11 DIGITAL IN 0 Input #0
12 SENSOR POWER Wired to POWER (+)
CN4 – ANALOG INPUTS
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1 GND* Signal ground
2 ANALOG IN 2 Analog input 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20V or 0-30V
3 ANALOG IN 1 Analog input 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20V or 0-30V
4 ANALOG IN 0 Analog input 0-5V, 0-10V, 0-20V or 0-30V
5 +5V Internal power supply output
CN5 – NETWORK OUT (SLAVE)
PIN           SIGNAL                             DESCRIPTION
1   N.C.    Not connected
2   GND*    Interface ground
3   +TX    (+) Transmit data
4   -TX    (-) Transmit data
5   -RX    (-) Receive data
6   +RX    (+) Receive data
7   -A out    (-) Address output